## VILLAGE OF MARIEMONT, OHIO

## RESOLUTION NO. R- 18 -15

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDED AGREEMENT WITH THE CENTER FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENT JOINT SELF-INSURANCE BENEFITS POOL

WHEREAS, The Village of Mariemont is a current Member of the Center for Local Government Joint Self-Insurance Pool, and

WHEREAS, an amended Agreement to continue enrollment in the Pool has been submitted to all participating Political Subdivisions for approval, and

WHEREAS, the Council of the Village of Mariemont does desire to continue in the joint self-insurance pool according to the terms of such amended Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF MARIEMONT, STATE OF OHIO, A MAJORITY OF THE MEMBERS DULY ELECTED THERETO CONCURRING:

**SECTION I.** The amended Joint Self-Insurance Agreement with the Center for Local Government Benefits Pool is hereby accepted and approved. The Mayor is hereby authorized to execute such amended Agreement for and on behalf of the Village of Mariemont.

SECTION II. This Resolution shall take effect the earliest opportunity as allowable by law.

Passed: April 27, 2015

Dan Policastro, Mayor

ATTEST:

Anthony J. Borgerding, Fiscal Officer

I, Anthony J. Borgerding, Fiscal Officer of the Village of Mariemont, Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality and that publication of the of the foregoing Ordinance was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the Council, as follows: at the Concourse, Miami Bluff and Flintpoint Way; the Tennis Court property, on the east side of Plainville Toad between Maple and Chestnut Streets; the site of the Municipal Building, Wooster Pike and Crystal Springs Road; the northeast corner of the intersection of Rembold and Miami Road inside the enclosure; the northwest corner of the Old Town Center, intersection of Chestnut and Oak Streets; each for a period of fifteen days commencing on the 28th day of April 2015.

Anthony J. Borgerding, Fiscal Officer